

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 12134/2013(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2012 in CMA No.73/2012  
in CMA No.59/2012 A/O MACA No.31/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,  
ASSAM)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. & ORS.  
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPermission to file SLP is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief,  
returnable on 7th July, 2014.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.22120-22121 of 2013.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar